V16
1
  TRH150A SERIES
  150W SWITCHING
  ADAPTER WITH PFC
Features
* Universal Input Range: 90-264VAC
* Active PFC Meets EN61000-3-2
* Conductive EMI Meets CISPR/FCC Class B
* No Load power consumption< 150mW
* Continuous Short Circuit Protection
* Over Voltage Protection
Meet CoC Tier 2 & DoE Level VI
(TRH150A120~150: Output Cable Length≦950mm)
(TRH150A180~480: Output Cable Length≦1220mm)
 Ordering information
TRH150AXXX- XX E XX
Model No. DC Plug Type OVP  DC Cable Length and Type
  E: WITH OVP 471:950mm with Ferrite Core
   12:1220mm with Ferrite Core
Please see catalogue
page71, only KPPX-4P
for 12V model and
15V model
*UL2464 Cable For all models
KPPX-4P DC Plug Type for 12V model and 15V model:
1424 KPPX-4P, 4Pin Power Plug Assembly Type with Lock Mechanism Pin1,2:+，Pin3,4,shell:"-"
1442 KPPX-4P,4Pin Power Plug Assembly Type with Lock Mechanism ,Pin1,3:"+",Pin2,4,Shell:"-"
1446 KPPX-4P, 4Pin Power Plug Assembly Type with Lock Mechanism, Pin1,3:"-",Pin2,4:"+"
1538 KPPX-4P, 4Pin Power Plug Molded Type without Lock Mechanism Pin1,2:+，Pin3,4:-
MODEL
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
MIN
LOAD
OUTPUT
CURRENT
RIPPLE &
NOISE
(NOTE1)
VOLTAGE
SETPOINT
(NOTE2)
LINE
REGULATION
(NOTE3)
LOAD
REGULATION
(NOTE4)
% EFF
(Typ.)
 (NOTE5)
TRH150A120 12V 0A 12.50A 2% ±2.5% ±1% ±5% 91%
TRH150A150 15V 0A 10.00A 2% ±2.5% ±1% ±5% 92%
TRH150A180 18V 0A 8.34A 2% ±2.5% ±1% ±5% 92%
TRH150A190 19V 0A 7.90A 2% ±2.5% ±1% ±5% 92%
TRH150A240 24V 0A 6.25A 2% ±2.5% ±1% ±5% 93%
TRH150A280 28V 0A 5.36A 2% ±2.5% ±1% ±5% 94%
TRH150A360 36V 0A 4.17A 2% ±2.5% ±1% ±5% 93%
TRH150A480 48V 0A 3.13A 2% ±2.5% ±1% ±5% 94%
V16
2
Specifications  TRH150A Series Derating Curve
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS:
Voltage …...………........….................................................... 90~264Vac
Frequency ………………………………………….……………..... 47 to 63Hz
Inrush Current ………………….…………...... 120A max. @240Vac(NOTE6)